TOWN OF MERTON FIREWORKS PERMIT

The Town of Merton, Waukesha County, Wisconsin, does hereby, pursuant to the power granted in Section 167.10 of the Wisconsin Statutes, grant to the following named persons/corporation/group a permit to display fireworks as allowed by said statute at the premises described below on the date(s) shown.

A certificate of insurance in the State of Wisconsin naming the Town of Merton as an additional insured is required. The required amounts are \$1,000,000.00 for bodily injury/\$2,000,000.00 for injury for more than one person and \$1,000,000.00 for damage to property that may arise by reason of use or discharge of firework.

APPLICANT:_____

APPLICANT ADDRESS:

PHONE NUMBER:

FIREWORKS DISPLAY DATE:_____

FIREWORKS DISPLAY LOCATION:

INSURANCE POLICY:

This permit is given under the express condition that the applicant will not violate any provision of Section 167.10 of the Wisconsin Statutes and 9.04 of the Town of Merton ordinances and further, that applicant does hold the Town of Merton, its officers, agents and employees harmless from any claim for injury or damages to persons or property resulting from said display.

DATED THIS _____ DAY OF _____ 20_.

TIM KLINK, CHAIRMAN

The undersigned applicant accepts this permit subject to the above conditions, and does indemnify the Town and all its officers, agents and employees as stated above.

APPLICANT

***NOTE:** THE FIRE DEPARTMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO RESCIND THIS PERMIT SHOULD WEATHER CONDTIONS PROVE UNFAVORABLE.

Cc:	Sent To	Approved
Town of Oconomowoc Police De	pt	
Hartland Fire Dept.		
Merton Community Fire Dept.		
Stone Bank Fire Dept.		